BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of)	
Kansas City Power & Light Company and)	
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company)	File No. EA-2018
For Approval to Modify Existing Tariffs)	
For Estimated Billing and Average Payment)	
Plan and Level Payment Plan)	

NOTICE OF INTENDED CASE FILING

COMES NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L") and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO")(collectively the "Company"), by and through counsel, and files this Notice of Intended Case Filing. In this regard, the Company respectfully states to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"):

- 1. KCP&L is a Missouri corporation with its principal office and place of business at 1200 Main Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64105. KCP&L is primarily engaged in the generation, transmission, distribution, and sale of electricity in western Missouri and eastern Kansas, operating primarily in the Kansas City metropolitan area. KCP&L is an "electrical corporation" and "public utility" under Section 386.020 (15) and (43) and is subject to the jurisdiction, supervision and control of the Commission under Chapters 386 and 393. KCP&L provided its Certificate of Good Standing in Case No. EF-2017-0242, which is incorporated herein by reference in accordance with 4 CSR 240-2.060(1)(G).
- 2. GMO is a Delaware corporation with its principal office and place of business at 1200 Main Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64105. GMO is primarily engaged in providing electric and steam utility service in Missouri to the public in its certificated areas. GMO is an "electrical corporation" and a "public utility" under Section 386.020(15) and (43) and is subject to the jurisdiction, supervision and control of the Commission under Chapters 386 and 393. A Certificate

of Authority for a foreign corporation to do business in the State of Missouri, evidencing GMO's authority to conduct business in Missouri, was filed with the Commission in Case No. EU-2002-1053 and is incorporated herein by reference in accordance with 4 CSR 240-2.060(1)(G).

- 3. Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-4.017(1) provides, in pertinent part, as follows:
 - (1) Any person that intends to file a case shall file a notice with the secretary of the commission a minimum of sixty (60) days prior to filing such case. Such notice shall detail the type of case and issues likely to be before the commission and shall include a summary of all communication regarding substantive issues likely to be in the case between the filing party and the office of the commission that occurred in the ninety (90) days prior to filing the notice. The filing of such notice shall initiate a new noticed case and be assigned an appropriate case designation and number. If the expected case filing is subsequently made, it shall be filed in the noticed case. If the expected case filing is not made within one hundred eighty (180) days, the noticed case shall close.
- 4. The Company intends to file an application for approval to modify both KCP&L and GMO's existing tariffs relating to (1) average payment plan (KCP&L) and level payment plan (GMO) and (2) estimated billing. The Company may seek a waiver, pursuant to 4 CSR 240-4.017(1)(D) so that it can file the application earlier than 60 days from the date of this notice. Issues regarding compliance with the provisions of Chapter 13 of the Commission's rules may be before the Commission in this docket.

WHEREFORE, the Company submits to the Commission and its Secretary this Notice of Intended Case Filing.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack MBN#36496 Roger W. Steiner MBN#39586 Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main Street, 19th Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2791 Telephone: (816) 556-2314

Facsimile: (816) 556-2110 E-mail: Rob.Hack@kcpl.com E-mail: Roger.Steiner@kcpl.com

ATTORNEYS FOR KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY AND KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and copy of the foregoing application was emailed on this 5th day of December, 2017, to the Office of the General Counsel and the Office of the Public Counsel.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner